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LUHO Hearing Date: March 25, 2024

Case Reviewer: Isis Brown
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Development Services Department

Applicant: Leslie Van Trump Zoning: RSC-2

Location: 10208 Old Cone Grove Rd, Riverview, FL 33578; 77143.0008

Request Summary:
The applicant is requesting variances to accommodate an existing accessory structure and conversion of an existing 
accessory structure to an accessory dwelling on property zoned RSC-2.
Requested Variances:
LDC Section: LDC Requirement: Variance: Result:

6.11.04.B
6.01.01

Accessory structures exceeding 15 feet 
in height shall meet the primary 

structure setback of the district.  A 
minimum 25-foot rear yard setback is 
required in the RSC-2 zoning district.

10 feet 15-foot rear yard setback for 
accessory structure

6.11.04.B
6.01.01

Accessory structures exceeding 15 feet 
in height shall meet the primary 

structure setback of the district.  A 
minimum 10-foot side yard setback is 
required in the RSC-2 zoning district.

7 feet 3-foot side yard setback for 
accessory structure

6.11.02.E
6.01.01

An accessory dwelling shall meet 
principal building setbacks, except under 

certain circumstances which do not 
apply in this case.  A 10-foot side yard 

setback is required in the RSC-2 district.

7 feet 3-foot side yard setback for 
accessory dwelling

Findings:
Building permits HC-BLD-23-0052835 and HC-BLD-23-0055375 are in review for the permits for 
the accessory structure and accessory dwelling.  The height of the accessory structure, as 
indicated on the building permit plans is 17 feet, 6 inches.

Zoning Administrator Sign Off: 

Colleen Marshall
Thu Mar 14 2024 14:46:03

DISCLAIMER:
The variance(s) listed above is based on the information provided in the application by the applicant.  Additional 
variances may be needed after the site has applied for development permits.  The granting of these variances does not 
obviate the applicant or property owner from attaining all additional required approvals including but not limited to:  
subdivision or site development approvals and building permit approvals.
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“Water, Wastewater, and/or Re-

Variance of 10 feet from the required rear yard setback of 25 feet resulting in a rear yard of 15 
feet and a variance of 7 feet from the required side setback of 10 feet resulting in a side yard of 3 
feet on the accessory structure which was built without a permit by American Carports & 
Buildings, Inc 3 years ago.  Brady Boyd, who bought the building, died shortly after it was built.
Jan Boyd, his widow, has paid $1600 so far in fines and $850 to Cory Walters, the builder, for 
plans in order to permit it herself.

Variance of 7 feet from the required side yard setback of 10 feet resulting in a side setback of 3 
feet for the accessory dwelling/storage building.  This building was the old garage and was on 
the property when Jan Boyd bought the lot in 1971.  She now needs to remodel it for an 
extended family dwelling of 900 square feet and storage.

Sec. 6.11.04 for the accessory structure
Sec. 6.11.02 for the accessory dwelling

HC-BLD-23-0052835 & HC-BLD-23-0055375
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LESLIEVT6@GMAIL.COM

LESLIE VAN TRUMP 813-833-0775

24-0378
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